

## Welcome to the IJM International Royalty Family! Please read thoroughly, initial each statement, and sign the bottom of this agreement.

Parent

Queen

Initials	Initials		
		1.	As an International Queen for International Junior Miss, I promise to be a positive role model for all girls. My words and actions will be above reproach at all times. I will conduct myself in a moral and ethical manner. I will not smoke, use drugs, drink alcohol underage, use inappropriate language, or behave inappropriately while representing International Junior Miss. I will refrain from any racial slurs, personal, cyber, gender, or bullying of any type, and such behavior will not be tolerated, and may result in relinquishing my title for the year.
		2.	As an International Queen for International Junior Miss, I (we) give permission to National American Miss, Inc and International Junior Miss to use any of my photos, videos, authored material, performances, testimonials, speeches, etc. for promotional purposes. It is also understood and accepted that they may appear in print, on video, in e-mail form, on the International Junior Miss website, on CD, on DVD, or other media.
		3.	As an International Queen for International Junior Miss, I will commit to promote International Junior Miss and The Pageant Powerhouse throughout my hometown and state by making appearances in the Official International Junior Miss Banner (and crown, when appropriate) when riding in parades, doing Community Service, distributing pageant invitational literature, and visiting celebrities and politicians.
		4.	At International Junior Miss we value community service. As an International Queen, I will set a good example for girls across the world by volunteering <i>at least</i> 40 hours for Princess through Pre-Teen <i>and at least</i> 75 hours for Jr. Teen through Miss, doing community service before the January 2025 International Pageant. Please document your service with photos and letters of recommendation in your files and on your official social media handles.
		5.	As an International Queen for International Junior Miss, it is understood that all printed materials I receive are copyrighted and are owned solely by International Junior Miss and The Pageant Powerhouse as a part of National American Miss, Inc. They should not be copied or distributed without the consent and knowledge of the International Office.
		6.	As the parent of an International Junior Miss Titleholder, I will monitor my daughter's social networking sites including, but not limited to, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, TikTok, at least twice a month. I will remove any language, music or photographs that do not reflect the image of a positive role model. Please see item #1 of this agreement. As a parent, I also agree that my conduct will be above reproach in my words, actions, and social media usage.
		7.	As an International Queen, we are asking that for this year you focus on representing your title with International Junior Miss. Due to the expected commitment of our International Queens throughout their year of their reign, International Queens are NOT allowed to compete in nor hold any other local, state or national title until after the January 2025 International Pageant. This is a steadfast policy of International Junior Miss. Any International Queen holding or competing for a local, state, national or international title during the time of her reign will be subject to being relieved of her title and must forfeit all remaining International prizes.



## Welcome to the IJM International Royalty Family! Please read thoroughly, initial each statement and sign the bottom of this agreement.

Parent Initials	Queen Initials					
		8.	applies to clothing, hair, make-up, etc. I will official social media and promote and use t limited to hair and makeup services, clothin	also commit to promot heir services when made g and jewelry sponsors,	rules for my age division as if I were competing. This ing all International Junior Miss sponsors on my IJM available to me on location. This includes but isn't gown and dress sponsors, etc. I will not promote ess they are an Approved or Elite Powerhouse Sponsors.	
		9.	dresses, personal introductions, fun fashior	, etc. I or my immediate	ageant by answering questions and giving advice about Framily member will help them out as a friend, but not a signification for our a signification for our a signification for our a signification for our and signification for	
		10.	I have received my Official International Crobe responsible for having it repaired or repl	•	ndition! If my crown is damaged during the year, I w	ill
		11.	is lost or damaged during the year, I will be International Junior Miss which exemplifies your banner in anyway. You may not add ar permanently add any design or wording to	responsible for repairir our prestigious pageant by type of stones to the the front of your banner	ndition. I will not alter banner in any way. If my baning or replacing it. This banner is a trademark of it system. At no time should you ever redesign or deffront or the back of your banner. You may not if the only thing that you can add permanently to the e will do for FREE as part of your International Prize	ace
AND/C INC., AND JUNIC PHOT	OR GUARI ITS STAFF DAMAGES OR MISS I OGRAPHS, TERMS LIS	DIARIS , DIRI DIR PAGE, SPEI	OF THE QUEEN INDIVIDUALLY NAMECTORS, LISCENCEES, SUBSIDIARIES, AS ECTLY OR INDIRECTLY RESULTING IN ANTS; AND WE GIVE PERMISSION ECHES, TESTIMONIALS, VIDEOS, ETC., F	MED BELOW, DO HI SSIGNS, EMPLOYEES FROM NAMED QUEE TO NATIONAL AMER OR PUBLICITY PURPO	ERNATIONAL JUNIOR MISS, WE THE PARENTS EREBY RELEASE NATIONAL AMERICAN MISS, AND SERVANTS FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS IN PARTICIPATING IN THE INTERNATIONAL RICAN MISS, INC. TO USE THE QUEEN'S SES AND FUTURE MATERIAL. WE AGREE TO ATIONAL QUEEN FOR INTERNATIONAL JUNIOR	
Internation	al Queen's	Name	Age	Division	Cell Phone Number	
International Queen's Signature					Date	
Parent's Signature					Date	